
Underlying instrument - FCPO CBOT Soybean oil futures
Cont Sett Change Open High Low Volm Open Int Cont Sett Change Open High Low Volm Open Int
AUG 24 4,040 19 4,006 4,065 3,999 1,771 4,902 AUG 24 42.75 -0.09 42.80 43.03 42.90 11,928     9,582         
SEP 24 3,955 11 3,937 3,993 3,918 9,533 31,688 SEP 24 42.71 0.13 42.59 42.83 42.68 38,010     92,020       
OCT 24 3,915 7 3,903 3,952 3,881 36,466 57,086 OCT 24 42.20 0.02 42.18 42.28 42.17 16,710     65,791       
NOV 24 3,896 7 3,884 3,928 3,860 10,523 27,692 DEC 24 41.90 -0.08 42.01 41.98 41.83 69,653     240,888     
DEC 24 3,888 7 3,876 3,916 3,850 5,216 19,550 JAN 25 41.85 -0.14 42.01 41.90 41.80 15,001     70,205       
JAN 25 3,893 6 3,882 3,915 3,852 4,543 19,680 MAR 25 41.90 -0.18 42.11 41.94 41.85 8,475       40,844       
FEB 25 3,903 5 3,885 3,922 3,861 2,329 10,402 MAY 25 42.01 -0.24 42.30 42.05 41.96 4,238       17,926       
MAR 25 3,903 3 3,878 3,917 3,864 1,267 19,862 JUL 25 42.05 -0.29 42.39 42.01 42.00 4,134       13,202       
APR 25 3,889 4 3,851 3,898 3,851 736 9,492 AUG 25 41.94 -0.28 42.17 42.17 41.48 605          2,062         
MAY 25 3,872 6 3,835 3,880 3,835 752 10,120 SEP 25 41.78 -0.23 41.65 41.83 41.28 424          2,458         
JUN 25 3,859 6 3,825 3,864 3,825 205 1,573 OCT 25 41.49 -0.24 41.07 41.55 41.00 264          1,642         
JUL 25 3,847 6 3,807 3,848 3,807 775 4,947 DEC 25 41.40 -0.20 41.80 41.80 40.87 573          6,339         
SEP 25 3,842 6 3,797 3,840 3,797 477 3,198 JAN 26 41.40 -0.19 - - - 3              41              
NOV 25 3,839 6 20 528 MAR 26 41.39 -0.20 41.38 41.38 41.38 4              15              
JAN 26 3,839 6 MAY 26 41.20 -0.47 - - - 3              17              
MAR 26 3,839 6
MAY 26 3,839 6 Source : Bloomberg
JUL 26 3,839 6
SEP 26 3,839 6
NOV 26 3,839 6
JAN 27 3,839 6
MAR 27 3,839 6
MAY 27 3,839 6
JUL 27 3,839 6

Calls Puts
Ticker Strike Last 1D% High Low Volm OInt OICh Ticker Strike Last 1D% High Low Volm OInt OICh
Oct-24 (9d 8/9/24); CSize 25; KOV4 3900.00
KOV4C 2700 2700 1214 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 2700 2700 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 2750 2750 1164 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 2750 2750 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 2800 2800 1114 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 2800 2800 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 2850 2850 1064 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 2850 2850 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 2900 2900 1014 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 2900 2900 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 2950 2950 964 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 2950 2950 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3000 3000 914 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3000 3000 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3050 3050 864.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3050 3050 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3100 3100 814.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3100 3100 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3150 3150 764.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3150 3150 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3200 3200 714.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3200 3200 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3250 3250 664.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3250 3250 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3300 3300 614.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3300 3300 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3350 3350 564.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3350 3350 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3400 3400 514.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3400 3400 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3450 3450 464.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3450 3450 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3500 3500 414.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3500 3500 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3550 3550 365 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3550 3550 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3600 3600 315.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3600 3600 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3650 3650 266.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3650 3650 2 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3700 3700 219.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3700 3700 4.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3750 3750 174.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3750 3750 9.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3800 3800 133.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3800 3800 18.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3850 3850 97.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3850 3850 32.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3900 3900 67.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3900 3900 52.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 3950 3950 44 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 3950 3950 79 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4000 4000 27.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4000 4000 112 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4050 4050 16 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4050 4050 150.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4100 4100 8.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4100 4100 193.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4150 4150 4.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4150 4150 239 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4200 4200 2 0.00 -          -        -       50.0           -        KOV4P 4200 4200 287 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4250 4250 1 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4250 4250 335.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4300 4300 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       300.0         -        KOV4P 4300 4300 385 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4350 4350 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4350 4350 435 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4400 4400 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4400 4400 484.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4450 4450 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4450 4450 534.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4500 4500 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4500 4500 584.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4550 4550 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4550 4550 634.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4600 4600 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4600 4600 684.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4650 4650 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4650 4650 734.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4700 4700 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4700 4700 784.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4750 4750 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4750 4750 834.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4800 4800 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4800 4800 884.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4850 4850 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4850 4850 934 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4900 4900 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4900 4900 984 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 4950 4950 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 4950 4950 1034 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 5000 5000 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 5000 5000 1084 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 5050 5050 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 5050 5050 1134 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 5100 5100 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 5100 5100 1184 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOV4C 5150 5150 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOV4P 5150 5150 1234 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
Nov-24 (41d 9/10/24); CSize 25; KOX4 3880.00
KOX4C 2700 2700 1191.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 2700 2700 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 2750 2750 1142 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 2750 2750 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 2800 2800 1092 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 2800 2800 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 2850 2850 1042 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 2850 2850 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 2900 2900 992.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 2900 2900 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 2950 2950 942.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 2950 2950 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3000 3000 892.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3000 3000 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3050 3050 843 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3050 3050 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3100 3100 793 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3100 3100 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3150 3150 743.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3150 3150 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3200 3200 694 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3200 3200 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3250 3250 644.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3250 3250 1 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3300 3300 595.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3300 3300 1.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3350 3350 546.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3350 3350 2.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3400 3400 498.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3400 3400 4.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3450 3450 451.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3450 3450 7 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3500 3500 405.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3500 3500 11 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3550 3550 361 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3550 3550 16 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3600 3600 318 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3600 3600 23 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3650 3650 277.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3650 3650 32.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3700 3700 239.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3700 3700 44.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3750 3750 204.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3750 3750 59 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3800 3800 172.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3800 3800 76.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3850 3850 143.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3850 3850 97.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3900 3900 118 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3900 3900 122 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 3950 3950 95.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 3950 3950 149.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4000 4000 76.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4000 4000 180.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4050 4050 60.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4050 4050 214 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4100 4100 47 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4100 4100 250.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
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KOX4C 4150 4150 36.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4150 4150 289.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4200 4200 27.5 0.00 -          -        -       200.0         -        KOX4P 4200 4200 330.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4250 4250 20.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4250 4250 373.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4300 4300 15 0.00 -          -        -       100.0         -        KOX4P 4300 4300 417.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4350 4350 11 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4350 4350 463.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4400 4400 8 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4400 4400 510 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4450 4450 5.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4450 4450 557.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4500 4500 4 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4500 4500 605.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4550 4550 2.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4550 4550 654.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4600 4600 2 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4600 4600 703.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4650 4650 1.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4650 4650 752.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4700 4700 1 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4700 4700 802 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4750 4750 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4750 4750 851.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4800 4800 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4800 4800 901 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4850 4850 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4850 4850 950.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4900 4900 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4900 4900 1000.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 4950 4950 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 4950 4950 1050 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 5000 5000 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 5000 5000 1100 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 5050 5050 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 5050 5050 1150 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 5100 5100 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 5100 5100 1199.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOX4C 5150 5150 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOX4P 5150 5150 1249.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
Dec-24 (71d 10/10/24); CSize 25; KOZ4 3871.00
KOZ4C 2650 2650 1230 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 2650 2650 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 2700 2700 1180.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 2700 2700 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 2750 2750 1131 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 2750 2750 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 2800 2800 1081 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 2800 2800 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 2850 2850 1031.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 2850 2850 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 2900 2900 982 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 2900 2900 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 2950 2950 932.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 2950 2950 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3000 3000 883 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3000 3000 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3050 3050 833.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3050 3050 1 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3100 3100 784.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3100 3100 1.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3150 3150 735.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3150 3150 2.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3200 3200 687 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3200 3200 3.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3250 3250 639.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3250 3250 5.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3300 3300 592 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3300 3300 8 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3350 3350 545.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3350 3350 11 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3400 3400 500.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3400 3400 15.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3450 3450 456.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3450 3450 21 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3500 3500 414 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3500 3500 28 0.00 -            -           -           550          -            
KOZ4C 3550 3550 373 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3550 3550 37 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3600 3600 334 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3600 3600 48 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3650 3650 297.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3650 3650 61 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3700 3700 262.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3700 3700 76 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3750 3750 230.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3750 3750 93.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3800 3800 201 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3800 3800 113.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3850 3850 174 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3850 3850 136 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3900 3900 149.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3900 3900 161.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 3950 3950 127.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 3950 3950 189 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4000 4000 108 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4000 4000 219 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4050 4050 90.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4050 4050 251.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4100 4100 75.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4100 4100 286.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4150 4150 62.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4150 4150 323 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4200 4200 51.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4200 4200 361.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4250 4250 42 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4250 4250 401.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4300 4300 34 0.00 -          -        -       100.0         -        KOZ4P 4300 4300 443.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4350 4350 27.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4350 4350 486.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4400 4400 22 0.00 -          -        -       200.0         -        KOZ4P 4400 4400 530.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4450 4450 17.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4450 4450 576 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4500 4500 13.5 0.00 -          -        -       300.0         -        KOZ4P 4500 4500 622 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4550 4550 10.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4550 4550 668.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4600 4600 8.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4600 4600 716 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4650 4650 6.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4650 4650 763.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4700 4700 5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4700 4700 812 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4750 4750 4 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4750 4750 860.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4800 4800 3 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4800 4800 909 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4850 4850 2 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4850 4850 958 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4900 4900 1.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4900 4900 1007 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 4950 4950 1 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 4950 4950 1056.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 5000 5000 1 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 5000 5000 1106 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 5050 5050 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 5050 5050 1155.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOZ4C 5100 5100 0.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOZ4P 5100 5100 1205 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
Jan-25 (100d 11/8/24); CSize 25; KOF5 3874.00
KOF5C 2650 2650 1232 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 2650 2650 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 2700 2700 1182.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 2700 2700 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 2750 2750 1133 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 2750 2750 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 2800 2800 1083.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 2800 2800 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 2850 2850 1034.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 2850 2850 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 2900 2900 985 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 2900 2900 0.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 2950 2950 936 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 2950 2950 1 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3000 3000 887 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3000 3000 2 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3050 3050 838.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3050 3050 2.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3100 3100 790 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3100 3100 4 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3150 3150 742 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3150 3150 5.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3200 3200 695 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3200 3200 8 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3250 3250 648 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3250 3250 11 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3300 3300 602.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3300 3300 14.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3350 3350 557.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3350 3350 19.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3400 3400 514 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3400 3400 25.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3450 3450 472 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3450 3450 33 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3500 3500 431.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3500 3500 42 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3550 3550 392.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3550 3550 52.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3600 3600 355.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3600 3600 65 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3650 3650 320 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3650 3650 79.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3700 3700 287 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3700 3700 95.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3750 3750 256 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3750 3750 114.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3800 3800 227 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3800 3800 135 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3850 3850 200.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3850 3850 158 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3900 3900 176 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3900 3900 183 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 3950 3950 154 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 3950 3950 210.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4000 4000 134 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4000 4000 240 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4050 4050 115.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4050 4050 271.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4100 4100 99.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4100 4100 304.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4150 4150 85 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4150 4150 340 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4200 4200 72.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4200 4200 377 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4250 4250 61.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4250 4250 415.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4300 4300 51.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4300 4300 455 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4350 4350 43.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4350 4350 496.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4400 4400 36 0.00 -          -        -       150.0         -        KOF5P 4400 4400 539 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4450 4450 30 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4450 4450 582 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4500 4500 25 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4500 4500 626.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4550 4550 20.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4550 4550 671.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4600 4600 16.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4600 4600 717.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4650 4650 13.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4650 4650 764 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4700 4700 11 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4700 4700 811 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4750 4750 9 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4750 4750 858.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4800 4800 7 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4800 4800 906.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4850 4850 6 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4850 4850 954.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 4900 4900 4.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4900 4900 1003 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            



KOF5C 4950 4950 3.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 4950 4950 1051.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 5000 5000 3 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 5000 5000 1100 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 5050 5050 2.5 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 5050 5050 1149 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            
KOF5C 5100 5100 2 0.00 -          -        -       -            -        KOF5P 5100 5100 1198.5 0.00 -            -           -           -           -            

10Days 20Days 30Days 60Days 90Days
CALL Current 29.24 33.21 33.64 32.22 31            
PUT 1 week ago 33.31 29.55 28.28 28.9 30            
MEAN 1 month ago 38.22 32.62 30.19 30.88 35            
CALL 3 months ago 40.80 34.91 44.15 39.09 45            
PUT 6 months ago 56.82 46.05 47.08 44.39 39            
MEAN
CALL
PUT
MEAN

Source: Bloomberg
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Implied volatility for ATM 

OCT 24

NOV 24

DEC 24

Previous day 1D%CHG
22.84 22.86 -0.09
22.84 22.86 -0.09
22.84 22.86 -0.09
22.84 22.86 -0.09
22.84 22.86 -0.09
22.84 22.86 -0.09

22.68 22.68 0.00

22.68 22.67 0.04
22.68 22.69 -0.04


